Jimmie Gardner Mayor



The City of Prichard 216 East Prichard Avenue Prichard, AL 36610 Office (251)-452-7800 Fax (251) 452-2875 George E. McCall Jr.
Council President
Councilman District 4

Stephani Johnson-NorwoodCouncil Vice-President
Councilwoman District 2

Annie L. Williams
Councilwoman District 1

Derrick GriffinCouncilman District 3

Ossia Edwards Councilwoman District 5

AGENDA
City of Prichard Council Meeting
Thursday, April 13, 2023
Regular Meeting
4:00 p.m.

- 1. Call to order
- 2. Invocation
- 3. Pledge
- 4. Roll Call
- 5. Approval of Previous Minutes
- 6. Public Hearings
- 7. Consent Agenda Items
- 8. Presentations
- 9. Standing Committee reports & Special Board Reports.
 - A. Finance Committee
 - B. Bid Committee

- C. Public Works and Public Safety Committee
- **D.** Prichard Historical Preservation Commission

10. Old Business

11. New Business

- **A.** Resolution 2109-23 A Resolution Fixing the Cost Reasonably Incurred for the Demolition of Property Located 844-846 Saint Stephens Road in the City of Prichard, Alabama
- **B.** Resolution 2110-23 A Resolution Fixing the Cost Reasonably Incurred for the Demolition of Property Located 1609 Branch Avenue in the City of Prichard, Alabama
- C. Resolution 2111-23 A Resolution Fixing the Cost Reasonably Incurred for the Demolition of Property Located 524 Easterling Street in the City of Prichard, Alabama
- **D.** Resolution 2112 23 United State Coast Guard Requesting for a Formal Resolution in Support of the 2023 National Safe Boar
- E. Resolution 2113-23 Resolution for the Utopian Legacy CDC
- F. True Light Baptist Church "Fun Day"
- G. Repair of Drain on Highpoint Blvd
- H. Selection of Prichard Water Board Director
- **I.** Revitalization of Wilson Ave.

12. Mayor and Mayor's staff reports

13. Public participation and presentation of petitions and other communications to the council.

14. Adjournment